CHARLES CLARK Marketing & Public Information Officer



Lackawanna City Hall – Room 309 Lackawanna, NY 14218 Office: 716-827-6475 Mobile: 716-948-6475 Email: chuck.clark@lackny.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Lackawanna Announces City Hall Summer Hours Schedule Starting Wednesday, July 5th

LACKAWANNA, N.Y. (Monday, July 3, 2023) – The City of Lackawanna today announced the following summer hours schedule for City Hall effective Wednesday, July 5th through Wednesday, August 30th:

<u>Monday – Tuesday – Thursday – Friday</u>

• 9:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. for all offices except the City Clerk's and Treasurer's Offices, which will close at 4:00 p.m.

<u>Wednesday</u>

• 9:00 a.m. to Noon for all offices except the City Clerk's and Treasurer's Offices, which will close at 11:45 a.m.

Contact information for all offices can be found on the home page of the city website under City Hall Directory at <u>http://lackawannany.gov</u>.